

2SSB 5532 - S AMD 1076

By Senator Muzzall

NOT ADOPTED 02/10/2022

1 On page 1, line 8, strike all of subsection (1)

2 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
3 internal references accordingly.

4 On page 1, line 13, after "(4)" insert "'Department' means the
5 department of health.

6 (5) "

7 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
8 internal references accordingly.

9 On page 3, line 1, after "The" strike "authority" and insert
10 "department"

11 On page 3, line 14, after "after the" insert "health care"

12 On page 3, beginning on line 17, after "with" strike "the
13 authority,"

14 On page 4, line 23, after "The" strike "authority" and insert
15 "department"

16 On page 6, at the beginning of line 6, strike "authority's" and
17 insert "department's"

18 On page 7, line 30, after "commissioner, the" strike "authority"
19 and insert "department"

20 On page 7, line 37, after "petition the" strike "authority" and
21 insert "department"

22 On page 7, at the beginning of line 38, strike "authority" and
23 insert "department"

24 On page 8, line 3, after "The" strike "authority" and insert
25 "department"

EFFECT: Removes the prescription drug affordability board from the Health Care Authority and places it within the Department of Health.

--- **END** ---